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July 15, 2019

Aida Camacho-Welch, Secretary
Board of Public Utilities
44 South Clinton Avenue, 3rd Floor
P. O. Box 350
Trenton, NJ 08625-0350

520 Green Lane
Union, NJ 07083

T: (908) 662-8448
F: (908) 662 8496

Re: In the Matter of the Petition of South Jersey Gas Company for
Approval of Base Rate Adjustments Pursuant to the Accelerated
Infrastructure Replacement Program ("AIRP II")
BPU Docket No. GR19040528

Dear Secretary Camacho-Welch:

With regard to the above-referenced matter, enclosed herewith are an original and
two (2) copies of South Jersey Gas Company’s 12&0 Update Schedules.

Please do not hesitate to contact me with any questions you may have. Thank you
for your attention to this matter.

DMF:caj
Enclosures
co: Service List (with enclosures)

Respectfully,

Deborah M. Franco



IN THE MATTER OF THE PETITION OF SOUTH JERSEY GAS COMPANY
FOR APPROVAL OF BASE RATE ADJUSTMENTS PURSUANT TO THE

ACCELERATED INFRASTRUCTURE REPLACEMENT PROGRAM ("AIRP II")
DOCKET NO. GR19040528

SERVICE LIST

NJ BOARD OF PUBLIC UTILITIES

Aida Camacho-Welch, Secretary
NJ Board of Public Utilities
44 South Clinton Avenue, 3rd Floor
P. O. Box 350
Trenton, NJ 08625-0350
acamacho@bpu.nj.gov

Stacy Peterson
Division of Energy
NJ Board of Public Utilities
44 South Clinton Avenue, 3rd Floor
P. O. Box 350
Trenton, NJ 08625-0350
stacy.peterson@bpu.nj.gov

Kevin Moss
NJ Board of Public Utilities
44 South Clinton Avenue, 3rd Floor
P.O. Box 350
Trenton, NJ 08625-0350
kevin.moss@bpu.nj.gov

Scott Sumliner
NJ Board of Public Utilities
44 South Clinton Avenue, 3rd Floor
P. O. Box 350
Trenton, NJ 08625-0350
scott.sumliner@bpu.nj.gov

Heather Weisband
NJ Board of Public Utilities
44 South Clinton Avenue, 3rd Floor
P. O. Box 350
Trenton, NJ 08625-0350
heather.weisband@bpu.nj.gov

DIVISION OF RATE COUNSEL

Stefanie A. Brand, Esq., Director
Division of Rate Counsel
140 East Front Street, 4th Floor
P.O. Box 003
Trenton, NJ 08625
sbrand@rpa.nj.gov

Felicia Thomas-Friel, Esq.
Division of Rate Counsel
140 East Front Street, 4th Floor
P.O. Box 003
Trenton, NJ 08625
fthomas@rpa.nj.gov

Maura Caroselli, Esq.
Division of Rate Counsel
140 East Front Street, 4th Floor
P.O. Box 003
Trenton, NJ 08625
mcaroselli@rpa.nj.gov

Shelly Massey
Division of Rate Counsel
140 East Front Street, 4th Floor
P.O. Box 003
Trenton, NJ 08625
smassey@rpa.nj.gov

RATE COUNSEL CONSULTANS

Robert J. Henkes
Henkes Consulting
7 Sunset Road
Old Greenwich, CT 06870
rhenkes@optonline.net



DIVISION OF LAW

Alex Moreau, Esq., DAG
Deputy Attorney General
Dept. of Public Law & Public Safety
Division of Law
P. O. Box 45029
Newark, NJ 07101
alex.moreau@law.nj aog.gov

Renee Greenberg
Deputy Attorney General
Dept. of Public Law & Public Safety
Division of Law
P. O. Box 45029
Newark, NJ 07101
veronica.beke@law.nj aog.gov

SOUTH JERSEY GAS COMPANY

Stacy A. Mitchell, Esq., Vice President
Rates & Regulatory Affairs
SJI Utilities, Inc.
One South Jersey Place
Atlantic City, NJ 08401
smitchell@sj industries.corn

Deborah M. Franco, Esq,
Regulatory Affairs Counsel
520 Green Lane
Union, NJ 07083
dfranco@sj industries.corn

Stefany M. Graham
Manager, Rates & Regulatory Initiatives
SJI Utilities, Inc.
One South Jersey Place
Atlantic City, NJ 08401
sgraham@sj industries.corn

Carolyn A. Jacobs
Regulatory Compliance Specialist
SJI Utilities, Inc.
One South Jersey Place
Atlantic City, NJ 08401
cjacobs@sjindustries.com

Brent Schomber, Vice President
Construction & Shared Services
SJI Utilities, Inc.
One South Jersey Place
Atlantic City, NJ 08401
bschomber@sj industries.corn


